Attachment 'B'

RESOLUTION NO. 23-___

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN RESCINDING RESOLUTIONS 19-16 AND 22-62 RELATING TO KERMAN SALES TAX OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution 19-16 establishing the Sales Tax Oversight Committee in accordance with Section 3.16A.050C of the Kerman Municipal Code;

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution 22-61 approving bylaws for the Kerman Sales Tax Oversight; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined to adopt an ordinance relating to City boards and commissions including the Sales Tax Oversight Committee.

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kerman, does resolve as follows:

- Section 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated by reference.
- Section 2. Resolution 19-16 and 22-61 are rescinded.

.

Section 3. This resolution shall be effective upon the effective date of Ordinance Adding Chapter 2.26 to Title 2 of the Kerman Municipal Code Relating to City Boards and Commissions, Repealing Chapters 2.28 and 2.32, and Adding New Chapters 2.28, 2.32, And 2.34 Relating to the Planning Commission; Parks, Recreation, and Community Services Commission; and Sales Tax Oversight Committee.

The foregoing resolution was introduced at a regular meeting held on the 11th day of October 2023, and passed at said meeting by the following vote:

	AYES:		
	NOES:		
	ABSENT:		
	ABSTAIN:		
The forego	ping resolution is hereby approv	ed.	
		Maria Pacheco	_
ATTEST:		Mayor	
Marci Reye			
-	=5		
City Clerk			